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Liaison Letter
Source:
DVB Commercial Module Working Group CM-I 

To:
Mike Bergman, CTA (WAVE), MBergman@cta.tech 
Iraj Sodagar, DASH-IF, irajs@live.com
Youngkwon Lim, ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 29 WG4, young.l@samsung.com 
Frederic Gabin, 3GPP SA4, Frederic.Gabin@dolby.com 
CC:
Brian Markwalter, CTA (WAVE), bmarkwalter@cta.tech
Phillip Maness, DASH-IF Liaison Officer, liaison@dashif.org

Mayumi Koike, ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 29 Committee Manager, sc29-sec@itscj.ipsj.or.jp  

Antoine Burckard, 3GPP SA4 Technical Officer, Antoine.Burckard@etsi.org 
Emily Dubs, DVB head of Technology, dubs@dvb.org
David Peilow, Chair DVB CM, David.Peilow@esa.int
Jon Piesing, Chair DVB TM, jon.piesing@tpv-tech.com
DVB Liaison Officer, liaison@dvb.org
Title:
Common Media Client Data - CMCD
Contact:
Peter Lanigan, Chair DVB CM-I, peter.lanigan@tpv-tech.com   
Dear Colleagues, 
The DVB Project develops multiple industry specifications, guidelines and standards that leverage web and streaming technologies to deliver live linear television services and on-demand playback of media. We are presently looking to provide a robust integration with the Common Media Client Data (CMCD – CTA-5004) HTTP request extensions and would like to ensure a reasonable degree of harmonization with specifications developed by yourselves.
We would very much appreciate receiving any use cases, requirements or specifications that you have in this area, such that we can determine how our requirements can be adopted with the created possible alignment.

Our ambition is to complete any updates to our relevant specifications by the end of 2024. To achieve this, we would appreciate a response from you in advance of our next Commercial Module meeting which is scheduled for 27 June 2024.
Kind regards,

Peter Lanigan, Chair DVB CM-I
DVB Project Office,   c/o EBU – 17A, Ancienne Route,   CH-1218 Grand Saconnex (GE),   Switzerland

www.dvb.org

Email: dvb@dvb.org


[image: image1.png]